FORM PTO-(Rev. 6-93)

A PRODUCTOR AND PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

09-28-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 065

Tab set

07-22-1999

Tc U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54	1136550	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
General Electric Capital Corporation		Name: The Lehigh Press, Inc. Internal Address: 7001 North Park Drive
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partner ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	<u>'</u>	Street Address: City: Pennsauken State: NJ ZIP: 08109 Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	e of Name : in If a is a (De	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other ssignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation attached: □ Yes □ No esignations must be a separate document from assignment) ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Addition	207 184 172 169 nal numbers attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 92244 1555268 1341707 1475 1451684 1380846 4449 1382791 9651 1341708 ? □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Dolores Burton Internal Address: C/O CSC	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 265. ™ ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 80 State Street, 6th fl		Deposit account number:
City: Albany State: NY ZIP:_ 7/26/1999 IMBUYEN 00000282 20792244	12207	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FE:484 229:88 86	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
Dolores Burton Name of Person Signing	Signal Signa	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Tailg G ture Date Date

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent, hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A and the other Trademark Collateral described in that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 26, 1997, executed by The Lehigh Press, Inc., which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 5, 1997 at Reel 1631, Frame 0303.

Dated as of the 19th day of July, 1999.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

Name:

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

STM/140884.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001936 FRAME: 0715

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u>	Application No.	<u>Mark</u>
2079244	75147312	The Lehigh Press, Inc.
1841475	74332059	INSERTIA
1724449	74202394	Cav Controlled Printing Systems
1699651	74201004	DECOGRAM
1555268	73764538	Lehigh Press Lithographers
1451684	73589657	LP
1382791	73511772	Lehigh Press Colortronics
1341708	73508322	Lehigh Press Cadillac
1341707	73508321	Lehigh Press Dallas
1380846	73508320	Lehigh Press Carrollton

STM/140884.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001936 FRAME: 0716